
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.42

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum10 41.42

8006 Brooks All American Patti Evans9 42.44

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson9 43.9

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman8 46.68



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.68

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy10 41.68

12021 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice9 42.8

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ NT

12019 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT

12023 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.61

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Inka All American Joan Curcio10 44.61

16001 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ NT

16005 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 41.4

16007 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 41.81



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.03

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht10 31.03

20016 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon7 39.83

20012 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

20026 Bowie Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ NT

20011 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 36.21

20020 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 36.28

20017 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 38.83

20009 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 38.98

20021 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 39.04

20010 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 42.06

20028 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 47.23

20003 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 50.57

20015 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 53.68



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.32

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 31.32

24003 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey9 33.95

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne5 44.15

24005 Flash Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 42 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.57

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting10 46.57

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 48.74

8008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 49.34



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.7

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting10 31.7

12016 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting2 57.08

12017 Bella Border Collie Erin Knotek NQ 41.7



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.31

AOC 10/28/2017

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla10 37.31

16013 Callie Collie Susan Wolf9 38.21

16022 Skeena Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick9 38.7

16020 Willow German Shepherd Dog Susanne Sample-
Brown

8 44.44

16028 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla NQ NT

16025 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ NT

16026 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ NT

16014 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 35.87

16023 Nora Australian Shepherd Barbara Matarazzo NQ 41.98

16027 Piper Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 52.45



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AOC 10/28/2017

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Nigel Yorkshire Terrier Marcia Assenza NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2017

141

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Inka All American Joan Curcio100 43.48 3.2429



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AOC 10/28/2017

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele100 68.8 2.0203

8017 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 69.38 2.0035



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/28/2017

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Gray Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 62.9 2.2099



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/28/2017

143

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee95 47.19 3.0303

20026 Bowie Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ NT

20027 Hobbit German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 65.89 2.1703



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2017

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 52.75 2.8815

12022 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12019 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT

12020 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 46.69 3.2555



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2017

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Tumbler Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick NQ 77.63 2.0353



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/28/2017

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 52.05 3.0355



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber100 64.5 2.5581

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 70.82 2.3299



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 10/28/2017

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ NT

16003 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 48.85 3.4596



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 46.41 3.7276

20002 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 51.79 3.1859

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 52.57 3.1387

8006 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 55.23 2.9875

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 47.01 3.5099

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 59.27 2.7839

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 68.01 2.4261



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 49.75 3.3166

12006 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ NT

12007 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12008 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 46.87 3.5204

12003 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 49.25 3.3503

12004 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 49.78 3.3146

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.01 3.1725

12009 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 58.98 2.7976



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 10/28/2017

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 40 4.225

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 42.38 3.9877

16005 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp100 43.09 3.9220

16004 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 49.26 3.4308

16007 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 49.52 3.4128

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 53.71 3.1465



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 35.62 4.8568

20007 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 39.24 4.4088

20010 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson100 40.01 4.3239

20011 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 45.87 3.7715

20013 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 48.42 3.5729

20016 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 50.28 3.4407

20017 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 54.36 3.1825

20014 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 39.32 4.3998

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 41.34 4.1848

20008 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 44.5 3.8876

20020 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 44.73 3.8677

20021 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 44.82 3.8599

20018 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.11 3.8351

20015 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 59.2 2.9223

20012 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 59.56 2.9046

20009 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 61.83 2.798



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.81 4.1378

24003 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 46.73 3.7021

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 58.78 2.9432



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

AOC 10/28/2017

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Amelie Yorkshire Terrier Laura Kelly97 88.54 1.5699



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

AOC 10/28/2017

139

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Hans Solo Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 53.25 2.6103



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 10/28/2017

141

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Stella English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley95 55.49 2.541

12026 Janey English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 62.79 2.2456



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 10/28/2017

143

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey100 48.73 2.9345

16027 Piper Golden Retriever Joan Healey85 61.93 2.3091

16026 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ 64.35 2.2222



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/28/2017

143

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/28/2017

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley NQ 64.87 2.3894



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2017

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Willow German Shepherd Dog Susanne Sample-
Brown

100 61.02 2.5893

16022 Skeena Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick95 44.19 3.5755

16023 Nora Australian Shepherd Barbara Matarazzo NQ 55.09 2.8680



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 59.75 2.7615

8007 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 61.79 2.6703



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 46.55 3.5446

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 63.3 2.6066

4001 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 78.39 2.1049



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 10/28/2017

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 54.51 3.027

8011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 56.6 2.9152

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 59.6 2.7685

8010 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 46.02 3.5854

8008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 54.41 3.0325



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 10/28/2017

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 47.31 3.5722

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 48.85 3.4596

12014 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 55.37 3.0522

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 43.85 3.8540

12012 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 47.15 3.5843

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 52.54 3.2166

12017 Bella Border Collie Erin Knotek NQ 53.11 3.1821

12011 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 54.39 3.1072

12016 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 77.14 2.1908



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 37.53 4.6096

16014 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 46.24 3.7413

16013 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 49.68 3.4823

16015 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 53.05 3.2611

16017 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 54.98 3.1466

16016 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 43.48 3.9788

16019 Stellaluna Australian Shepherd Margaret Mac Giffert NQ 55.24 3.1318

16011 Orie All American Sally Rojek NQ 57.25 3.0218

16012 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 61.17 2.8282



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 10/28/2017

173

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 47.52 3.6406

20024 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 54.7 3.1627



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 10/28/2017

0

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.91

20007 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 38.65

20014 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 36.63

20017 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 46.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/28/2017

0

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 55 

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 55 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/28/2017

0

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 43.35



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/28/2017

0

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Stellaluna Australian Shepherd Margaret Mac Giffert NQ 51.17



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/28/2017

116

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Nigel Yorkshire Terrier Marcia Assenza NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/28/2017

118

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Inka All American Joan Curcio100 23.32 5.0600



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/28/2017

116

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 34.89 3.3247

8018 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele98 52.39 2.2142



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AOC 10/28/2017

120

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 18.16 6.6079

20026 Bowie Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 25.47 4.7114



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/28/2017

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Arya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice95 42.54 3.3380

12019 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 38.78 3.6617

12022 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 40.91 3.4710



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/28/2017

146

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/28/2017

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Tumbler Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick NQ NT

20002 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 26.4 5.6818



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/28/2017

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Flash Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 36.68 4.0894



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/28/2017

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 36.74 4.1372

12001 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 44.27 3.4335

12023 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 69.2 2.1965



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/28/2017

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 49.56 3.2688



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/28/2017

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 38.19 3.9801

8006 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 39.47 3.8510

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 43.5 3.4943

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 46.3 3.2829

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 39.55 3.8432

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.16 2.9141



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/28/2017

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 35.34 4.3011

12004 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 34.04 4.4653

12008 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 34.13 4.4536

12002 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 39.68 3.8306

12006 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 40.78 3.7273

12009 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 45.7 3.3260

12003 Lucy Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 56.18 2.7056



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/28/2017

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 27.12 5.7891

16004 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 27.68 5.672

16007 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 31.69 4.9542

16003 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 38.64 4.0631

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 38.87 4.0391

16010 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 47.93 3.2756



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.43 6.6312

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 28.51 5.6822

20018 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.57 5.6703

20007 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 31.44 5.1527

20011 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 32.41 4.9985

20009 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 37.04 4.3737

20016 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 39.23 4.1295

20017 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ NT

20010 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 29.93 5.4126

20008 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 33.28 4.8678

20004 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 33.83 4.7886

20020 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 35.63 4.5467

20012 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 44.43 3.6462

20021 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 44.85 3.6120

20015 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 45.34 3.5730

20013 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 45.79 3.5379

20003 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 51.82 3.1262



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 33.06 4.9002

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.82 4.7901

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 48.44 3.3443



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

116

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Amelie Yorkshire Terrier Laura Kelly NQ 71.75 1.6167



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

118

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Stella English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley100 36.45 3.2373



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/28/2017

120

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Piper Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 28.15 4.2629

16026 Rio Collie Susan Wolf NQ 50.86 2.3594



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/28/2017

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 47.2 3.0085



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

146

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Busy English Cocker Spaniel Mie Kingsley100 41.39 3.5274



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/28/2017

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Skeena Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick100 29.3 5.1195

16020 Willow German Shepherd Dog Susanne Sample-
Brown

100 42.52 3.5278

16023 Nora Australian Shepherd Barbara Matarazzo95 37.84 3.9641

16029 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner90 53.71 2.7928

16021 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 58.03 2.5849



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/28/2017

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.98 3.8481



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 43.43 3.6150



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 52.85 3.0653



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 34.78 4.3703

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 46.05 3.3008

4001 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 56.56 2.6874



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 39.34 3.8638

8008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 44.81 3.3921

8012 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 46.14 3.2943

8010 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 30.16 5.0398

8021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 46.39 3.2766

8013 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 47.86 3.1759

8007 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 62.14 2.4461



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.25 5.3675

12017 Bella Border Collie Erin Knotek100 34.99 4.487

12010 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 35.79 4.3867

12011 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 37.04 4.2387

12012 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 37.35 4.2035

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 39.5 3.9747

12014 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 44.14 3.5569

12028 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 53.68 2.9247



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 27.94 5.7981

16014 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 33.39 4.8518

16016 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 34.22 4.7341

16017 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 39.01 4.1528

16013 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 43.39 3.7336

16012 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 46.44 3.4884

16028 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla NQ 31.9 5.0784

16019 Stellaluna Australian Shepherd Margaret Mac Giffert NQ 44.14 3.6701

16015 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 51.6 3.1395



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AOC 10/28/2017

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 38.81 4.1742

20024 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 45.94 3.5263


